

WPA 16524 of 2010
With
IA No. CAN 1/2010 (Old No. CAN 9244/2010)
IA No. CAN 2/2014 (Old No. CAN 2101/2014)
IA No. CAN 3/2021

Sesa Goa Ltd. & Anr.
Vs.
The Union of India & Ors.

Mr. Meghajit Mukherjee
...for the petitioner

The application being CAN 3/2021 is taken up for hearing, when Mr. Meghajit Mukherjee, learned advocate appears on behalf of the applicant.

Respondent authorities are not represented today.

The applicant is directed to serve notice of this application upon all the respondents or the learned advocates representing the respondents and file affidavit-of-service on the adjourned date.

Matter stands adjourned till 21st December, 2021 when it will appear under the heading “Application”.

(Saugata Bhattacharyya, J.)