

06 21.12.2021  
rkd Ct.15

W.P.A. 16524 of 2010  
(IA NO: CAN 1/2010(Old No: CAN 9244/2010), CAN 2/2014(Old  
No: CAN 2101/2014), CAN 3/2021  
(Through Video Conference)

**Sesa Sterlite Limited & Anr.**

**-vs-**

**Union of India & Ors.**

Mr. Meghajit Mukherjee

....for the petitioners.

Mr. Susmita Saha Dutta

....for the Prodhan.

Mr. Deepak Kumar Singh

....for the respondents.

Affidavit-of-service filed in Court is taken on  
record.

The application being CAN 3 of 2021 is for  
amendment of the cause title of the writ petition in  
view of change of name of the writ petitioner  
company from Sesa Sterlite Limited to Vedanta  
Limited with effect from 21<sup>st</sup> April, 2015. In support  
of such submission, Mr. Mukherjee has relied upon  
certificate of incorporation pursuant to change of  
name issued by the Registrar of Companies.

Respondent authorities are represented by  
Mr. Singh, learned advocate who prays for filing of  
affidavit to this application.

This Court has heard the submission of the  
learned advocates representing the parties to this  
application as well as the connected writ petition.  
In consideration of the submission made on behalf

of the writ petitioner as well as certificate of incorporation pursuant to change of name which is annexed at page 18 of the application this Court allows this application thereby granting leave to the advocate-on-record of the writ petitioner to amend the cause title in terms of the said certificate of incorporation and insert the changed name of the petitioner company instead and place of the name of the present company being the writ petitioner no.1 by 24<sup>th</sup> December, 2021.

Accordingly, CAN 3 of 2021 is disposed of.

The writ petitioner no.1 is directed to serve amended copy of the writ petition upon the learned advocate representing the respondents within one week after X-mas vacation.

**(Saugata Bhattacharyya, J.)**