

19.11.2025
Court No.23
DL/Item No.-46
[Milan]

WPA 16524 of 2010

**Vedanta Ltd. & Anr.
versus
The Union of India & Ors.**

Ms. Sonia Das
.....for the petitioners
Mr. Ramen Bose
.....for the respondent No.1/UoI

1. Having heard the submission of the learned Counsel for the parties, it appears that the amended copy of writ petition has not been served as yet upon the respondent no.1, Union of India as such affidavit-in-opposition could not be filed.
2. Let the amended copy of the writ petition be served upon the respondents within a period of one week.
3. Let affidavit-in-opposition be filed within a period of four weeks thereafter and reply, if any, be filed within a period of one week thereafter.
4. Let this matter appear in the "Combined Monthly List" of January, 2026.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)